

Addenda & Corrigenda
CPEB:CW, III/5
Oboe Concertos
updated February 2024

Concordance of Works in III/4.1

<u>Wq</u>	<u>H</u>	<u>BR-CPEB</u>
164	466	C 59.1
165	468	C 60.1

Critical Report

Page 75, r.h. col., fn. 3, citation should read: Schmid 1988, 500 (not 499–501)

Page 78, r.h. col., ii. **Largo e mesto**, report for mm. 3, 50, vn I, text in parentheses should read:
mm. 27 and 87, ob, and m. 69, vn I, have separate slurs over notes 1–2 and 3–4

Page 80, l.h. col., Source A should read: D-B, Mus. ms. Bach P 356, fasc. II